
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnson (1-0)
Loss: Zecco, Anthony (1-1)
Save: Cr Hawkinson (1)
HBP: Zecco, Anthony, Mahoney, Johnson
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 483   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Concordia St. Paul 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 1 0 8 11 2
Bethel College 0 1 4 0 0 4 0 0 X 9 6 2

Concordia St. Paul (0) -vs- Bethel College (7-4) 4/1/2003 at Arden Hills, Minn. (Hargis Park)

Concordia St. Paul 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Borman, Matt cf 6 2 3 2 0 2 1
Butler, Steve rf/2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Schlundt, David c 3 3 2 3 1 0 3
Dennis, Bobby lf 5 0 0 0 0 3 1
Anderson, Travis 1b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Hanson, Andy ss 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
Johnson, Jared dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Lux, Casey 3b 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Wetzell, Galen 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mauer, Bill 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kieschnick, Darren 2b/rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Zecco, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCann, Reid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wehr, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 8 11 7 4 10 11

2B: Schlundt, David (1); Anderson, Travis (1)
HR: Borman, Matt (1); Schlundt, David (1)
SB: Hanson, Andy (1)
HBP: Schlundt, David (1); Johnson, Jared (1)
E: Hanson, Andy (2)

Bethel College 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ludvigson ss 4 0 0 0 1 3 0
Harrell 2b/3b 4 2 1 1 0 2 1
Sheldon cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Saintey c 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Olson lf 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
Lenz dh 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
Hansen 1b 4 1 0 1 0 0 1
Wermedal rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Cr Hawkinson 3b/p 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
Mahoney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nelson 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 6 9 5 9 5

2B: Lenz (1); Cr Hawkinson (1)
SH: Olson (1)
SB: Ludvigson (1); Lenz (1)
HBP: Harrell (1)
E: Ludvigson (1); Hansen (1)

Concordia St. Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zecco, Anthony (L, 1-1) 2.2 2 5 5 3 3 0 1 1 0 9 14 1 4 –
McCann, Reid 3.0 4 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 15 17 4 3 –
Wehr, Andrew 2.1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 –
Totals 6 9 6 5 9 0 1 1 0 31 38 7 8

Bethel College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mahoney 4.0 6 4 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 19 21 7 2 –
Johnson (W, 1-0) 2.2 5 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 0 14 16 2 3 –
Zak 1.1 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 –
Cr Hawkinson (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Totals 11 8 8 4 10 2 0 2 0 40 46 12 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia St. Paul - Top of 1st CSP BC-
Borman, M. struck out. 0 0
Butler, S. flied out to cf. 0 0
Schlundt, D. hit by pitch. 0 0
Dennis, B. struck out. 0 0

Bethel College - Top of 1st CSP BC-
Ludvigson grounded out to p. 0 0
Harrell flied out to lf. 0 0
Sheldon struck out. 0 0

Concordia St. Paul - Top of 2nd CSP BC-
Anderson, T. lined out to ss. 0 0
Hanson, A. flied out to cf. 0 0
Johnson, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Bethel College - Top of 2nd CSP BC-
Saintey singled. 0 0
Olson grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC; Saintey advanced to second. 0 0
Lenz singled; Saintey advanced to third. 0 0
Lenz stole second. 0 0
Hansen grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Lenz advanced to third; Saintey scored. 0 1
Wermedal out at first ss to 2b. 0 1

Concordia St. Paul - Top of 3rd CSP BC-
Lux, C. singled. 0 1
Wetzell, G. grounded out to p; Lux, C. advanced to second. 0 1
Borman, M. singled, RBI; Lux, C. scored. 1 1
Butler, S. singled, advanced to second on the throw; Borman, M. advanced to third. 1 1
Schlundt, D. homered, 3 RBI; Butler, S. scored; Borman, M. scored. 4 1
Dennis, B. flied out to rf. 4 1
Anderson, T. singled. 4 1
Hanson, A. flied out to cf. 4 1

Bethel College - Top of 3rd CSP BC-
Cr Hawkinson struck out. 4 1
Ludvigson struck out, out at first c to 1b. 4 1
Harrell hit by pitch. 4 1
Sheldon walked; Harrell advanced to second. 4 1
Sheldon advanced to second on a balk; Harrell advanced to third on a balk. 4 1
Saintey walked. 4 1
Olson walked, RBI; Saintey advanced to second; Sheldon advanced to third; Harrell scored. 4 2
McCann, R. to p for Zecco, A.. 4 2
Lenz doubled, 3 RBI; Olson scored; Saintey scored; Sheldon scored. 4 5
Hansen flied out to cf. 4 5

Concordia St. Paul - Top of 4th CSP BC-
Johnson, J. flied out to rf. 4 5
Lux, C. singled. 4 5
Mauer, B. to 2b for Wetzell, G.. 4 5
Mauer, B. struck out. 4 5



Borman, M. reached on an error by 1b, advanced to second on the throw; Lux, C. advanced to third. 4 5
Butler, S. walked. 4 5
Schlundt, D. popped up to 1b. 4 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bethel College - Top of 4th CSP BC-
Wermedal flied out to lf. 4 5
Cr Hawkinson popped up to 1b. 4 5
No play. 4 5
Ludvigson walked. 4 5
Ludvigson stole second. 4 5
No play. 4 5
Harrell struck out. 4 5

Concordia St. Paul - Top of 5th CSP BC-
Johnson to p for Mahoney. 4 5
Dennis, B. struck out. 4 5
Anderson, T. grounded out to ss. 4 5
Hanson, A. reached on an error by ss. 4 5
Johnson, J. hit by pitch; Hanson, A. advanced to second. 4 5
Lux, C. walked; Johnson, J. advanced to second; Hanson, A. advanced to third. 4 5
Kieschnick,D to 2b for Mauer, B.. 4 5
Kieschnick,D grounded out to 2b. 4 5

Bethel College - Top of 5th CSP BC-
Butler, S. to 2b. 4 5
Kieschnick,D to rf. 4 5
Sheldon grounded out to 2b. 4 5
Saintey flied out to cf. 4 5
Olson grounded out to 2b. 4 5

Concordia St. Paul - Top of 6th CSP BC-
Borman, M. homered, RBI. 5 5
Butler, S. flied out to lf. 5 5
Schlundt, D. doubled. 5 5
Dennis, B. grounded out to ss. 5 5
Anderson, T. doubled, RBI; Schlundt, D. scored. 6 5
Hanson, A. singled, RBI; Anderson, T. scored. 7 5
Hanson, A. stole second. 7 5
Johnson, J. struck out. 7 5

Bethel College - Top of 6th CSP BC-
Lenz walked. 7 5
Hansen reached on a fielder's choice; Lenz advanced to second on an error by ss. 7 5
Wermedal grounded out to 3b; Hansen advanced to second; Lenz advanced to third. 7 5
Cr Hawkinson doubled, 2 RBI; Hansen scored; Lenz scored, unearned. 7 7
Ludvigson struck out. 7 7
Harrell singled, RBI; Cr Hawkinson scored, unearned. 7 8
Sheldon reached on an error by ss; Harrell advanced to second. 7 8
Saintey singled, RBI; Sheldon advanced to second; Harrell scored, unearned. 7 9
Wehr, A. to p for McCann, R.. 7 9
Olson popped up to 2b. 7 9

Concordia St. Paul - Top of 7th CSP BC-
Lux, C. struck out. 7 9



Kieschnick,D flied out to lf. 7 9
Borman, M. singled. 7 9
Zak to p for Johnson. 7 9
Butler, S. lined out to 1b. 7 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethel College - Top of 7th CSP BC-
Lenz grounded out to 2b. 7 9
Hansen flied out to lf. 7 9
Wermedal struck out. 7 9

Concordia St. Paul - Top of 8th CSP BC-
Schlundt, D. walked. 7 9
Schlundt, D. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 9
Dennis, B. struck out. 7 9
Anderson, T. flied out to lf; Schlundt, D. advanced to third. 7 9
Schlundt, D. scored on a wild pitch. 8 9
Hanson, A. struck out. 8 9

Bethel College - Top of 8th CSP BC-
Cr Hawkinson struck out. 8 9
Ludvigson struck out. 8 9
Harrell struck out. 8 9

Concordia St. Paul - Top of 9th CSP BC-
Harrell to 3b. 8 9
Cr Hawkinson to p. 8 9
Nelson to 2b for Zak. 8 9
Johnson, J. walked. 8 9
Lux, C. popped up to c. 8 9
Kieschnick,D struck out. 8 9
Borman, M. struck out. 8 9

Bethel College - Top of 9th CSP BC-


